PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald L. Ernst	05/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvey Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9301 Olive Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6297451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 651-6800

Email: Ispore@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin R. Acheson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center

Address Line 2: 201 East Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-4182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0100352/0509449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda E. Spore

Total Attachments: 2

source=6297451Assignment#page1.tif source=6297451Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 62974

PATENT REEL: 025713 FRAME: 0591

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

曲

5

10

15

20

WHEREAS, I, Ronald L. Ernst, a citizen the United States and resident of City of Belleville, County of St. Clair, State of Illinois, have invented a new and useful improvement in CONVEYOR OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEM, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States was; and whereas Alvey Systems, Inc. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office and place of business at 9301 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Ronald L. Ernst, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto Alvey Systems, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the Specification executed by me the ______ day of ______, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to Alvey Systems, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Alvey Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

11-May-98 S:\WORKAREA\FMW\PATENTS\APPLNS\ALVY6630.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 025713 FRAME: 0592

	Signed at St. Louis, I	Missouri, this //774day of MAY, 1998.
		Ronald L. Ernst
5		
10	State of Missouri))ss.
	County of St. Louis)
	On this // day of	Hay, 1998, before me personally appeared Ronald L. Ernst
	to me known to be the perso	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
	acknowledged that he execu-	ted the same as his free act and deed.
	In witness whereof, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day
15	and year last above written.	
ST V	CHANDRA L. DALTON NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL TATE OF MISSOURI, ST. LOUIS COUNTY Commission Expires: Sep. 30, 1998	Notary Public

20

11-may-98 S:\WORKAREA\FMW\PATENTS\APPLNS\ALVY6630.DOC

RECORDED: 01/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 025713 FRAME: 0593